A AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
AVTECH VW NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
O P.O. BOX 265 & BOX 5120 STN. F
OGDENSBURG, NY OTTAWA, ONTARIO
U.S.A. 13669-0265 CANADA K2C 3H4
TEL: (315) 472-5270 TEL: (613) 226-5772
FAX: (613) 226-2802 FAX: (613) 226-2802
INSTRUCTIONS

Following my FAX of May 3, I am pleased to provide some more
detailed specifications for this unit:
Model designation:
Output amplitude:
AV-155D-N-LHB-C
Pulse Mode
-5.2 Amp (to 0 to -3
Volts). When trig-
gered internally,
output amplitude may
be varied from 0 to
-5.2 Amp via a user-
supplied remote 1K
pot which connects
to 3 solder
terminals. When
triggered externally,
the output amplitude
is controlled by the
amplitude of the
applied trigger pulse
(0 to +4 Volts). To
trigger internally,
the OUT-IN SMA con-
nectors must be
connected by a 4"
long RG174 cable.
trigger externally,
the RG174 cable is
removed and the trigger
pulse is applied to the
IN SMA connector.
To
CW Mode
-5.2 Amp (to 0 to -3
Volts). Output
amplitude may be
varied from 0 to
-5.2 Amp via a user-
supplied remote 1K
pot which connects
to 3 solder
terminals.
Paes
ad
Output pulse width:
PRF:
Rise, fall time:
Prime power:
Chassis size:
Chassis material:
Mounting:
Connectors:
Pulse Mode CW Mode
1 to 10 ms. When DC. User-supplied
triggered internally,
controlled by user-.
supplied remote 25K
pot which connects
to two solder
terminals. When
triggered externally,
the output pulse
width equals the input
trigger pulse width.
two-position switch
selects CW or pulse
mode. Connects to
3 solder terminals.
Internal trigger: N/A.
100 Hz to 500 Hz.
Controlled by a 5K
user-supplied remote